

**Date:** 01<sup>st</sup> August, 2025

To, The Manager Listing Department <b>NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED</b> Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 <b>Symbol: SILVERTUC</b>	To, The Manager, <b>BSE LIMITED</b> Phiroz Jeejeeboy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001 <b>Scrip Code - 543525</b>
--	---

**Subject:** Submission of Media Release of Silver Touch Technologies Limited.

Respected Sir/ Madam,

We hereby enclose the Media Release, titled “**Silver Touch Technologies Reports Strong Q1 FY26 Results – Revenue grows by 11% YoY; EBITDA shows 38% jump**”, pertaining to the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of Silver Touch Technologies Limited for the quarter ended June 30, 2025.

The above intimation will also be made available on company’s website i.e. <https://www.silvertouch.com>.

Kindly take the above intimation on the record.

Thanking you,  
Yours Faithfully,

**FOR SILVER TOUCH TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

**KASHISH PUROHIT**  
**COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER**

**Encl:** As above

## Media Release

### Silver Touch Technologies Reports Strong Q1 FY26 Results

#### Revenue grows by 11% YoY Revenue and EBITDA shows 38% jump

**Ahmedabad, August 01, 2025** Silver Touch Technologies Ltd., a leading end-to-end IT Solutions Company with an extensive presence in e-Governance, enterprise technology, and digital transformation, has announced its unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 (Q1 FY26), showcasing a solid operational and financial performance across key verticals.

#### Q1 FY26 Key Consolidated Financial Highlights:

Particulars (Rs Mn)	Q1 FY26	Q1 FY25	YoY	Q4 FY25	FY25
Revenue from operations	627.49	566.62	11%	845.64	2883.80
EBITDA	90.27	65.50	38%	154.04	408.43
EBITDA Margin (%)	14%	12%	200 bps	18%	14%
PAT	40.36	33.20	22%	92.13	221.95
PAT Margin (%)	6%	6%	-	11%	8%
EPS	3.18	2.62	-	7.27	17.50

#### Performance Highlights:

- Revenue from operations increased 11% YoY from ₹566.62 million in Q1FY25 to ₹627.49 million in Q1FY26 primarily driven by a larger order book and increased average order size across key projects.
- EBITDA rose to ₹90.27 million in Q1FY26, up 38% YoY, with margin expansion of 200 basis points to 14% supported by a greater focus on the high-margin software development segment.
- PAT for Q1FY26 was ₹40.36 million compared to ₹33.20 in Q1FY25, up by 22% led by enhanced operational efficiencies and better cost optimisation across functions.
- Final Dividend of ₹0.50 per equity share (5%) recommended for FY25, subject to shareholder approval at the 31st AGM.

#### Managing Director's Comment

*Mr. Vipul Haridas Thakkar, Chairman & Managing Director, Silver Touch Technologies Ltd., said:*

“We have delivered a resilient and growth-oriented performance in Q1 FY26, marked by double-digit revenue growth and strong improvement in profitability. This has been driven by an increased order book, a strategic shift towards higher-margin software development projects and continued operational efficiencies.

Our focus on expanding e-Governance partnerships, scaling global delivery capabilities and investing in emerging technologies continues to fuel sustainable growth. As we move ahead, we remain committed to delivering consistent value to our stakeholders through innovation, execution excellence and customer-centric digital solutions.”

**About Silver Touch Technologies Limited:**

Silver Touch Technologies Limited is a fast-growing global information technology, consulting, and business process services company. The company harnesses the power of cognitive computing, hyper-automation, robotics, artificial intelligence, cloud, analytics, and emerging technologies to help clients navigate the digital landscape and achieve sustainable success. With a strong presence across India, the United States, the United Kingdom, and Canada, Silver Touch delivers innovative and scalable solutions to enterprises across both public and private sectors.

**BSE: 543525, NSE: SILVERTUC | Website: [www.silvertouch.com](http://www.silvertouch.com)**

***For further information please contact:***

<i>Company:</i> <b>Kashish Purohit</b> Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Silver Touch Technologies Ltd. E-mail: <a href="mailto:cs@silvertouch.com">cs@silvertouch.com</a>	<i>Investor Relations:</i> <i>Adfactors PR Ltd.</i> <b>Mamta Samat/Saloni Nagvekar</b> Adfactors PR Pvt. Ltd. Email: <a href="mailto:mamta.samat@adfactorspr.com">mamta.samat@adfactorspr.com</a> / <a href="mailto:saloni.nagvekar@adfactorspr.com">saloni.nagvekar@adfactorspr.com</a>
---	---

**Note:** Certain statements in this document may be forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like regulatory changes, local political or economic developments, and many other factors that could cause our actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. Further, past performance is not necessarily indicative of future results. Given these risks, uncertainties and other risk factors, viewers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements. The Company will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.